PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl A Muller	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elite Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	12143 Altamar Place	
City:	Santa Fe Springs	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29341851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5 Columbia Circle

Phone: 518-452-5600

Email: Imc@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Pascarella, Esq.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2310.029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Pascarella, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 1:

source=2350029_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2350029_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023352 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CARL A. MULLER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16451 Barnstable Circle, Huntington Beach, California 92649, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DECORATIVE PANEL for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 29/341,851, filed on August 13, 2009; and

WHEREAS, **ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION**, having offices at 12143 Altamar Place, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said CARL A. MULLER, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ELITE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here of <u>October</u> , 2009.	unto set my hand and seal this day Carl A. Muller
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF MINGE) SS:	
On this <u>jst</u> day of <u>lavar</u> . Muller , to me known and known to me to and sealed the foregoing instrument, and act and deed.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
JIM BALAAM COMM. #1828052 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE My Comm. Expires January 19, 2013	Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/09/2009